Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant crio

ESD Vario workbench with casing, height 850 mm, ESD worktop, 20x20G,
Worktop length: 1500/6mm
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Order data

Order number 972161 1500/6
GTIN 4067263129714
[tem class 9GG
Description

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction. Support legs 50 mm wide with cross bracing and
mounting for height adjustment at 25 mm intervals. Feet with plastic pads, do not damage the
floor. With 1 pair of stabilising plates for stiffening. Drawer cabinet can be locked centrally with
cylinder lock. 100% full extension drawers with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity.
Worktop made of 50 mm volume-conductive chipboard. Surface coating made of conductive
HPL plastic ESDS 0.8 mm. Underside with counter-balance made of white laminated plastic. All-
round 3 mm antistatic ABS edge band. With internal steel tube as reinforcement profile.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200

Supplied with:

1 x support leg, 1 x pair of stabilising plates, drawer cabinet with drawers, worktop.

Colour:

Casing and supports light grey similar to RAL 7035, ESD powder-coated.

Note:

Central hole for grounding plug No. 972827 size INT2W on the underside of the ESD worktop.
Grounding plug must be ordered separately.

Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Drawer body height 800 mm
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Drawer body width
Height

Drawer usable width
Drawer body depth
Worktop depth

Drawer body usable height
Drawer usable width in G
Worktop thickness
Drawer usable depthin G
Depth

Drawer usable depth
Worktop length

Width

Series

Number of drawers

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed
load (on wood)

Drawer usable areain G

Design version

Workbench height
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity

Insert thickness

600 mm
850 mm
500 mm
650 mm
750 mm
700 mm
20
50 mm
20
750 mm
500 mm
1500 mm
1500 mm
vario

6
250 kg

20x20
Steel hollow section construction
850 mm
75 kg

50 mm

Cylinder lock modular barrel
electrostatic characteristic EGB/ESD
Product name attribute 20x20G
Type of product Workbench
Accessories
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Lock plate for GridLine Type KO21 914227 KO21
ESD drawer Drawer front height 100 mm 972035 100
ESD drawer Drawer front height 125 mm 972035 125
ESD drawer Drawer front height 150 mm 972035 150
ESD drawer Drawer front height 200 mm 972035 200
ESD drawer Drawer front height 50 mm 972035 50
ESD drawer Drawer front height 75 mm 972035 75
ESe[i)giis;r;gt;h2e4ﬁof3£i:]ngdé\gglﬁlr;onﬁguratlon with drawers 972040 800
ESD worktop Worktop length 1500 mm 972160 1500
ESD support leg Number of pull-out frames 800 mm 972180 800
Stabilising plate Type 1 9721951
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