Garant GRIDUNG

ESD Vario workbench with casing, height 850 mm, ESD worktop, 20×20G, Worktop length: 1500/6mm



Order data

Order number	972161 1500/6
GTIN	4067263129714
Item class	9GG

Description

Version:

Workbench in sturdy steel construction. Support legs 50 mm wide with cross bracing and mounting for height adjustment at 25 mm intervals. Feet with plastic pads, do not damage the floor. With 1 pair of stabilising plates for stiffening. Drawer cabinet can be locked centrally with cylinder lock. **100% full extension drawers** with differential runners and 75 kg load capacity. Worktop made of 50 mm volume-conductive chipboard. Surface coating made of conductive HPL plastic ESDS 0.8 mm. Underside with counter-balance made of white laminated plastic. Allround 3 mm antistatic ABS edge band. With internal steel tube as reinforcement profile.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height, mm: 50, 75, 100, 125, 150, 200

Supplied with:

 $1 \times \text{support leg}$, $1 \times \text{pair of stabilising plates}$, drawer cabinet with drawers, worktop.

Colour:

Casing and supports light grey similar to RAL 7035, **ESD powder-coated.**

Note:

Central hole for grounding plug No. 972827 size INT2W on the underside of the ESD worktop. Grounding plug must be ordered separately.

Supplied for self-assembly, saving freight costs. Delivered unassembled.

Technical description

Drawer body height 800 mm

Drawer body width	600 mm
Height	850 mm
Drawer usable width	500 mm
Drawer body depth	650 mm
Worktop depth	750 mm
Drawer body usable height	700 mm
Drawer usable width in G	20
Worktop thickness	50 mm
Drawer usable depth in G	20
Depth	750 mm
Drawer usable depth	500 mm
Worktop length	1500 mm
Width	1500 mm
Series	vario
Number of drawers	6
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood)	250 kg
Drawer usable area in G	20×20
Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Workbench height	850 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	75 kg
Insert thickness	50 mm
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
electrostatic characteristic	EGB/ESD
Product name attribute	20×20G
Type of product	Workbench

Accessories



Lock plate for GridLine Type KO21	914227 KO21
ESD drawer Drawer front height 100 mm	972035 100
ESD drawer Drawer front height 125 mm	972035 125
ESD drawer Drawer front height 150 mm	972035 150
ESD drawer Drawer front height 200 mm	972035 200
ESD drawer Drawer front height 50 mm	972035 50
ESD drawer Drawer front height 75 mm	972035 75
ESD casing 24G for individual configuration with drawers Height of the housing 800 mm	972040 800
ESD worktop Worktop length 1500 mm	972160 1500
ESD support leg Number of pull-out frames 800 mm	972180 800
Stabilising plate Type 1	972195 1